

RAY TENORIO Lieutenant Governor

Ψ

EDDIE BAZA CALVO Governor

Office of the Governor of Guam

AUG 1 2 2013

Honorable Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D. Speaker *I Mina' trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* 155 Hesler Street Hagåtña, Guam 96910

32 - 13-678 Office of the Speaker Judith T. Won Pat, Ed. D

RE: Board Appointment

Dear Madame Speaker:

By virtue of the authority vested in me pursuant to the Organic Act of Guam and the local laws applicable to the following position, I am pleased to transmit the following appointment and supporting documents for:

APPOINTEE:	Stanley C. Wilson
POSITION:	Member, Gaming Control Commission
TERM LENGTH:	Five (5) years
TERM SERVED:	March 2, 2013 to March 1, 2018

The appointment is subject to the consent of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan*. Please schedule a hearing at your earliest convenience.

Senseramente,

**EDDIE BAZA CALVO** I Maga'lahen Guåhan Governor of Guam

Enclosure

Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor's Complex • Adelup, Guam 96910 Tel: (671) 472-8931 • Fax: (671) 477-4826 • www.governor.guam.gov • calendar.guam.gov



Eddie Baza Calvo

EDDIE BAZA CALVO Governor

ĸĸŦĊĸĿŢĔĔŦŦĔĊŎĬĔĔĬĹĊĔĸĸĸĔĸĿĔĔŧĿĔĊĹĬŔĊĊĸĸĔĿĸŦĿĔĿĸŔĔ



RAY TENORIO Lieutenant Governor

Office of the Governor of Guam

AUG 1 2 2013

Mr. Stanley C. Wilson 142 E. Malate St. Mongmong, Gu 96910

Dear Mr. Wilson:

Thank you for your commitment to serve the people of Guam. The Calvo Tenorio administration is facing unprecedented challenges, both near and long-term. The task ahead of us will require the collective efforts of the best minds who will have the courage to make tough decisions for the good of all our people. I hereby appoint you to serve in the Calvo Tenorio administration, for the remainder of the unexpired term indicated below as follows:

#### Member, Gaming Control Commission Term: March 2, 2013 to March 1, 2018 Length of term: Five (5) years

This appointment is subject to the advice and consent of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan*. Please contact the Office of the Governor at 472-8931 for further processing.

Senseramente,

**EDPIE BAZA CALVO** I Maga'lahen Guåhan Governor of Guam





# **Boards & Commissions Nomination Information**

The following information is required for submission to the Speaker of *I Liheslaturan Guahan* in accordance with Title 4, Guam Code Annotated Section 2103.5 and Section 13104.1:

NOMINE		ATION			· · · · · · · ·
Last Nam	e Wils	on	First	Stanley	M.I. C Date
Address			I		Apartment/Unit #
City			State		ZIP
Phone		<u>.</u>	E-mail	Address scw(	@teleguam.net
Position to is Made	which Appo	intment Gamin	g Control	Commission	Ω
Are you a States?	citizen of the	United YI	ES X NO	If no, are you the U.S.?	authorized to work in YES NO
EDUCA	TION			,	
High Scho	ool Ca	stro Valley 1	High Schoo	⊃ <sup>1</sup> City/State	Castro VAlley, California
From	1959	To 1961	Did you graduate?	YES X	NO Degree H.S. Diploma
College	San JOse	e State Univ	•	City/State	San Jose, California
From	1970	To 1973	Did you graduate?	YESX	NO Degree BS, Acctg.

## EDUCATION

Graduate School	N/A		City/	State		
From	То	Did you graduate?	Y	ES [_]	NO	Degree
Other Degree	N/A		City/	State		
From	То	Did you graduate?	Y	ES :	NO	Degree
EMPLOY						
(1) Present Employer		СРА		Position	CPA	
Address				Dates Held	1976	to Present
(2) Previou Employer	<sup>s</sup> Peat, Marwick, Mit	chell, & C	ο.	Position	Audi	tor
Address	San Jose, CA then	Guam Offic	e	Dates Heid	1973	to 1975
(3) Previou Employer	S			Position		
Address				Dates Held		
(4) Previou Employer	S			Position		
Address				Dates Heid	·	
(5) Previou Employer	S			Position		
Address				Dates Held		
PRIOR G	OVERNMENT OF GUAM	SERVICE				
Agency (	Jniversity of Guam			Phone	9	
Address M	Maniglao, Guam					
	Accounting instructor During this period I	1101	,	976 1 of ci	То	1903
	2013_v.2.scm	All other versi			x year	rs, full time. 2 Page

PRIOR GO	OVERNMENT OF GUAM	SERVICE		
Agency		P	hone	
Address				
Job Title		From:	То	
PRIOR G		EXCLUDING GOVERN	MENT OF GUA	M)
Agency	United Sttes Army Army Security Agen	1	none	
Address		~1		
Job Title	Comm Center Held a Top Secret	From: 1962	To 19	-
Agency			none	
Address				
Job Title		From:	: To	
TRAINING				
Institute/Ser	ninars/On-the-Job Training:		Date	
	· · · · ·		• • • • •	
AWARDS	)			
List all educ	ational, professional, civic awa		ic service:	

### PROFESSIONAL INVOLVEMENT

List involvement on a local/national/international level, list organization, activities participated in, offices held:

Member of the American Institute of Certified Public Accounts, 1976 Member of the Guam Society of CPA's since 1975 Member of the Territorial Board of Public Accountancy,1976 to 1979 Member of the National Assoc. of State Boards of Accountacy, 1976 to '80 Member, Board of Dirctors, Guam Telephone Authoity, 1979 to 1982 Member of the Board of Trustees of St. John's School, 1984 to 1988 California CPA Certificate number 21771E, issued 6/20/76 Guam CPA certificate number 51, issued 7/15/76 Chairman, Board of Directors, Guam Waterworks Authority, aprox 1997 to '9

### COMMUNITY / CIVIC INVOLVEMENT

List organizations, activities, participated in, offices held

See above.

### PUBLICATIONS AND PRESENTATIONS

List any published articles, papers delivered at professional meetings, etc.:

### MILITARY SERVICE (PLEASE ATTACH FORM DD-214)

Branch	US Army Security Agency	From 1962	To 1965
Rank at Discharg	ge Sergeant, E-5	Type of Discharge	Honorable

OTHER INFORMATION		
(1) Have you ever been found guilty of a felony in any court, whether within or without the United States?	YES	NO X
If so, please specify in detail: N/A		
Address of the court:		
Date of Conviction:		
Specific infraction committed:		
(2) Have you ever been declared mentally incompetent by any court, whether within or without the United States?	YES	NO X
If so, please specify in detail the reasons and facts related to such declaration: $N/A$		

(3) Have you ever been found not guilty or not punishable in any criminal proceedings by reason of insanity?	YES	NO	Х
(4) Have you ever been confined to a mental institution for any reason?	YES	NO	X

If so, please specify in why the appointing authority believes you that you are not suffering from any mental illness or affliction:

N/A



# **Statement of Financial Interests**

(Required by 4 G.C.A. § 13104.1)

TO: Governor Eddie Baza Calvo Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor's Complex Adelup, Guam 96910

FROM: Stanley C. Wilson

- □ I have no financial interest in any business
- **𝑥** I do have interest(s) in the following business(es):

Name and address of business interest:	Type and amount of interest
Stanley C. Wilson, CPA	Proprietorship, 100%
Nothing Follows	

8/6/13

Signature

Date

## AFFIDAVIT / DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY

I, the undersigned, do hereby depose and say that: (1) I have read and reviewed the information contained in the attached Appointment/Nomination letter from the Governor of Guam; (2) that the matters contained in the Appointment/Nomination letter, together with all attachments thereto, are true and correct and that I am competent to testify to said matters; and (3) that this Declaration is made for the purpose of complying with the requirements of 4 G.C.A. Section 2103.5.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of Guam (4 G.C.A. Section 4308) that the foregoing is true and correct.

8/6/13 Signature Date

Stanley C. Wilson



# SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM

Guam Judicial Center • 120 West O Brien Drive • Hagåtña, Guam 96910

Telephone (671) 475-3370 Fax (671) 477-1500

**RICHARD B. MARTINEZ** Cierk of Courts

STANLEY C. WILSON Name:

SS#:

ID# GUAM DL# Date of Birth:

# **CERTIFICATE OF SEARCH**

The undersigned Clerk hereby certifies the following results of a diligent search of the records of this Court:

Criminal Cases:			Civil Cases:			
A.	<b>[√</b> ] <sup>*</sup>	No Case Found.	A.	[]	No Case Found	
B.	1.	Criminal Case No.	B.	ŧ.	Civil Case No.	
	2.	Criminal Case No.		2.	Civil Case No.	
	3.	Criminal Case No.		3.	Civil Case No.	
	4.	Criminal Case No.		4.	Civil Case No.	
	5.	Criminal Case No.		5.	Civil Case No.	
	Crimi	nal Record: Page 1 of 1		Civil I	Record: Page of	

Request for further information may be addressed at the Records Division of the Superior Court of Guam, Guam Judicial Center, 120 West O'Brien Drive, Hagatna, Guam. Hours of operation are Monday - Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Closed Saturday, Sunday and local/federal holidays. Court Clearances are Non-Refundable.

Dated: August 07, 2013

RICHA	RD B. MARTINEZ
Clerk of	Courts
BY:	ANIKA J. JOHNSTON Deputy Clerk

Prepared By: AMC

The absence of an original Court Seal invalidates this document



### **Government of Guam GUAM POLICE DEPARTMENT RECORDS & IDENTIFICATION SECTION** P.O. Box 23909 Guam Main Facility, Guam 96921



August 6, 2013

## SUBJECT: CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD

## NAME: Stanley Clark WILSON

## DATE OF BIRTH:

FINGERPRINT #:

The individual has no record of criminal conviction(s) in GPD files that are subject to Guam law and rules and regulations of the Department.

DEPT. OF REVENUE & TAXATION GOVERNMENT OF GUAM BUSINESS REGISTRATION

THIS INFORMATION MAY BE LIMITED TO A LOCAL CRIMINAL OFFENSE ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED FOR USE FOR ANY LOCAL, STATE, OR FEDERAL LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY. THIS CLEARANCE DOES NOT REFLECT ARREST(S) PENDING ADJUDICATION.

The absence of an original GUAM POLICE seal invalidates this police clearance. REVISED. 07/12/2011 **By Direction: BARBIE** 

FRED E. BORDALLO, JR. CHIEF OF POLICE

# Dossier Number

	RE-1 LECEND: Insert N/A to the Items below which are not applicable									
	I. LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME 2. SERVICE NUM				NUMBER		E. RATE OR		5 DATE OF BANK (Day	Month
	WILSON, STANLEY CLARK RA				B-5(1	l'). See	32			
₹	4. DEPARTMENT. COMPONENT AND	BRANCH OR	5. PLACE OF BIR	TH (City and State o	r Countryj			<sup>6</sup> . DATE	DAY MONTH	YEAR
DA	CLASS ARMY-RA-ASA							OF		
PERSONAL DATA	7 a. RACE	b. SEX	COLOR HAIR	d. COLOR EYES	e. HEIGHT	f. WEIGHT	8 U.S. (	BIRTH	9 MARITAL STATUS	
. Sõ					51 11"	150				
a H	Caucasian	M	Blond b. MAJOR COURSE	Hazel	<u> 9 11</u>	1.00	Č YES	П но	T DILIGIE	
	10 1. HIGHEST CIVILIAN EDUCATION ATTAINED 12 YOARS	N LEVEL		OR FIELD						
			General							
<	II a. TYPE OF TRANSFER OR DISC			6. STATION OR IN					Dar 1 and	
8 TA	Released to USA			5th Rada	o Resear	on unit	Бу Dan	~ ·	Thailand	
E u	C. REASON AND AUTHORITY		- Service and				:	d. EFFEC-	DAY MONTH	YEAR
TRANSFER OR DISCHARGE DATA	AR 635-200 SPN 2			term of se	STARSON	and a star and a star and a star a		DATE		
ĔS	12. LAST DUTY ASSIGNMENT AND	and the second				TER OF SERVI	C.E.		b. TYPE OF CERTIFICA ISSUED None	TE
	5th Radio Resear	coh Unit	UBASA S		Honor	able	and the second s		None	
	14. SELECTIVE SERVICE NUMBER	15 SELEC	TIVE SERVICE LOCA	L BOARD NUMBER. (	TTY, COUNTY AN	D STATE			16. DATE INDUCTE	D
щ Ч					an and a second s				DAY MONTH	YEAR
SELECTIVE SERVICE DATA		Local	Board #5	4. Hayward	, Alameç	lacor C	ulifor	nia	N/A	
S.S.	17 DISTRICT OR AREA COMMAND	88916282 ABBF /	1. X X.			× /				_
	USAR Control Gro					rps, P	cesidi	o of	San\Francis	co
(ay.	IN TERMINAL DATE OF RESERVE	19. CURRE	INT ACTIVE SERVICE	OTHER THAN BY IN	DUCTION	V / Yo	10 FE	RM OF	DATE OF EN	TRY .
	DAY MONTH YEA	R/ International	Compare and		· # #		A in the C	rears),	DAY MONTH	YEAR
	17 / Dec /	58	OTHER:			2 Martine 10		3		
	20 PRIOF REGULAR ENLISTMENTS	S 21 GRADE	. RATE OR RANK AT	TIME OF	2 PLACE OF EN	TRY INTO CURI	RENT ACTIV	E SERVICE	(Clip and State)	-1
	1 x/a		INTO CURRENT AC	TIVE SERVICE	0aklanč	. Calij	Cornia	Same 1		
	23. HOME OF RECORD AT TIME O	ENTRY INTO A	CTIVE SERVICE (Stree	et, RFD. City. 24		TEMENI OF SE			YEARS MONTHS	DAYS
	2461, Riffel/Cou	ets Gaata	e Valley.		REDITABLE	NET SERVICE	THIS PERIOL	Desgermerson	3 01	0
	Alameda, Califor	enia 👘			The off the Card Summer	OTHER SERVIC	and the second	anning fillen an	0 0	0
100	25 a. SPECIALTY NUMBER AND TIT	LE & RELATE	D CIVILIAN OCCUPA	TION AND	PAY PURPOSES (3)	and the second		re (2))	3 0	0
	72340	DO	eranhie-Ty	Contraction of the second second	TOTAL ACTIVE		June of the second s	7.8	3 0	0
SERVICE DATA	Comm Center Spa	a write	er Opr 1-	7.33	FOREIGN AND/C	<u></u>	E		2 3	7
Ū.	26. DECORATIONS, MEDALS, BADG	25				67,92		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
ERVI		V.	No.	223. H. H. H.	- Carlos - C		6			
Ň	Gobd Conduct Me	ana		/AMB N	AN.			> M		
	27 WOUNDS RECEIVED AS A RES	ULT OF ACTION	WITH ENEMY FORCE	5 (Place and date, if	known)		···· /	<u> Yellen</u>	/ <u> </u>	
	None			KSQV I N	Sel L C	and the second	64	Ø .	And the second of the	
	28. SERVICE SCHOOLS OR COLLE	GES COLLEGE TE	AINING COURSES A	ND/OR POST-GRADU	TE COURSES SUC	CESSFULLY C	OMPLETED	/	29. OTHER SERVICE TRA	
	SCHOOL OR COURS			rom-To		MAJOR GOURS		-//	COURSES SUCCESSF COMPLETED	ULLY
	U.S. Southeaste			N. S.	h h	c C		- <b>- A</b>	Code of Cond	t
					oomn ee	nter O	27.		code o Cona	113 L
	Signal School,		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		. Said			1288 "1298h	Geneya Conve	nta.on
	U.S. Army				Carlle Carl	and and a set			Wil/Justice	
								50		
		<u></u>						{		
≤	30 a. GOVERNMENT LIFE INSURAN				b. AMOUNT OF				C NONTH ALLOTMENT DISCONTINUED N/	Δ
DATA	31 4. VA BENEFITS PREVIOUSLY A				92.00				b. VA CLAIM NUMBER	16 .
1		APPLIED FOR TOR	ecify type)	V M DAS			and the second s		NY LA	
	None	<u>.</u>				and the second s			C- N/A	
	32. REMARKS Item 3a - Pfc E	-3 (P) A	nt		and the second	•				
	Blood Group	- <b>X X - X</b> E	<u> </u>			-				
	Lump-sum paymen	$+ f_{am} n \rho$			_					
ξ		$\Box$ rot $z_{O_1}$	g days acc	rued reave	3					
5	SSAN									
Ē										
AUTHENTICATION										
<del>-</del>	33. PERMANENT ADDRESS FOR MA	ALLING PURPOSES	AFTER TRANSFER O	OR DISCHARGE	94. SIGNATURE	OF TENSON BI	EING TRANK	FERRED	R DISCHARE	
	Street, RFD, City, County and 2461 Hiffel Cou	rt, Cast	ro Valley,	, Calif.		aler?	$(\vee b)$	AN	> White	$\mathcal{O}$
	35 a. TYPED NAME, GRADE AND T	TITLE OF AUTHOP	RIZING OFFICER		b. SIGNATURE C	OF OFEICE AL	THE SED	TO, SIGN		
1	HARLEY I. TOLLE	FSON, CW	0 W-4, Ad.	jutant	Has	Z.	ALE	R	Caf-	
	FORM 1 NOV 55 214	REPLACES EDIT	TION OF 1 JUL 52	WHICH	RMED FOR	TES OF TH		ED STA	ITS	_
DD	1 NOV 55 414	IS OBSOLETE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	REPORT OF					1

·..



revel

B, E, BABCOCK COLONEL AGC

## <u>RESUME</u>

Stanley C. Wilson Certified Public Accountant



E-Mail: scw@teleguam.net

## Professional Experience:

1976 to present	Stanley C. Wilson, Certified Public Accountant. In private practice; providing tax, accounting, and consulting services.
1976 - 1985	University of Guam, School of Business. Instructor of accounting; introductory through graduate classes. During this period I taught full time for a total of six years.
1973 - 1975	Peat, Marwick, Mitchell, & Co. Auditor on small and large audit clients in various industries and governmental units. Worked in San Jose, California office, then transferred to Hagatna, Guam office.
Education:	
1970 - 1973	San Jose State University, San Jose, California. Graduated with honors with a Bachelor of Science degree in Business Administration, with a concentration in Accounting. Active in the School of Business professional activities, member of the business honor fraternity, and a President's honor roll member.
1966 - 1965	Chabot Junior College, Hayward, California. Received an Associate of Arts degree.

Stanley C. Wilson Page 2.

Military:

1962 - 1965 U.S. Army Security Agency. Held a Top Secret Crypto security clearance and received an honorable discharge.

**Business and Professional Affiliations:** 

Member of the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants since June 1976.

Member of the Guam Society of Certified Public Accountants since December 1975.

Member of the Guam Territorial Board of Public Accountancy, 1976 to 1979.

Member of the National Association of State Boards of Accountancy, 1976 to 1980.

Member of the Board of Directors of the Guam Telephone Authority, 1979 to 1982.

Member of the Board of Trustees of St. John's School, Tumon, Guain, 1984 to 1988.

Chairman, Board of Directors, Guam Waterworks Authority, aprox 1997 to 1999.

California CPA certificate number 21771E, issued June 20, 1975.

Guam CPA certificate number 51, issued July 15, 1976.

#### Personal Data:

Born in San Francisco, California, Married to the former Terumi Koyama. Two children, Kristina Flores Wilson, aged and David Flores Wilson, aged Hobbies: Scuba diving, antique cars, and sports shooting.